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GRANITE BAY FLYCASTERS

OFFICERS
President Frank Stolten
Vice President Brad Boustead
Secretary Keith Haviland
Treasurer Mel Hurtt
DIRECTORS

Marge Vingom through 1991
Chris Impens ¥ k
Marie Stull through 1990
Brad Boustead resigned to accept V.P. for 1989
Warren Schoenmann through 1989
Ken Winkleblack " 4
Dave Terrill at Large
Jim Victorine Past President

COMMITTEES/CHAIRPERSONS
Conservation Jim Pratt
Gatekeeper Ed Stull
Librarian Warren Schoenmann
Editor (odd months) John Hardin
Editor (even months) Bill Stobbe
Raffle Chris Impens
Technical Services Terry Eggleston
Fishmaster Brad Boustead
Programs Ken Winkleblack
Refreshments Dave &Marge Vingom
FFF Membership Jim Victorine
Annual Dinner Brad Boustead
Public Relations Brad Boustead

725-6894
961-6094
885-9092
725-6310

645-1742
722-7640

663-2414

725-2542
988-7129

725-8247

652-0408

966-0136
663-2414
752-2542
966-8174
726-4346
722-7640
721-5350
961-6094
988-7129
645-1742
652-0408
961-6094
961-6094

| would like to extend Congratulations to all the new Officers and

Directors of the Granite Bay Flycasters. The Editor (ed).

President's Message

As we begin the new year, and the fourth for the Granite Bay
Flycasters, | am personally excited about the coming year's planned
activites. Whether you are an active participant or just enjoy
reading the Leader and financially supporting the club, there will be

many opportunities to enjoy and learn more about some of the unique
aspects of flyfishing.

Along with our regular activities of monthly meetings, fly tying and
rod building classes, fishouts, etc., the club will be taking a more
active role in conservation activities and will be offering a new
program, the Golden Trout Award, to help broaden our skills, share
some memorable experiences with new friends, and increase our
awareness and appreciation for the natural resources we all cherish.

To help the club's officers and directors plan the year's activities, a
survey form is included in this issue of the Leader. The club can only
be truly successful if it meets it's members needs. Please take time
to fill it out (now, if possible) and either mail or bring it to the next

club meeting. Here is your chance to be heard and have an impact on
the direction the club takes this year.

I'm looking forward to a great 1989 and hope to see you all at the
Annual Dinner, January 21st.

Frank Stolten

CALENDAR OF EVENTS

Jan 21- 7pm, GBF Board Meeting at the Granite Bay Activity
Center.

Jan 21- 3rd Annual dinner with Hal Janssen, advanced ticket
purchase required. This function will replace the General
meeting this month.

Jan 23- Winter trout derby Rancho Seco Lake. Call Brad for
more info 961-6094

Please fill out and return enclosed Questionaire/Survey.
Thanks. ed.
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