

The
Leader

Granite Bay Flycasters
P.O.Box 1107
Roseville, Ca. 95661

Contributors to FFF, Cal Trout
and The California Sportfishing
Protective Alliance.



FRANK R. STOLTEN
8290 COUNTRY LAKE DRIVE
ORANGEVALE, CA 95662

89R

GRANITE BAY FLYCASTERS OFFICERS

President	Frank Stolten	725-6894
Vice President	Brad Boustead	961-6094
Secretary	Keith Haviland	885-9092
Treasurer	Mel Hurtt	725-6310

DIRECTORS

Marge Vingom	through 1991	645-1742
Chris Impens	" "	722-7640
Marie Stull	through 1990	663-2414
Brad Boustead	resigned to accept V.P. for 1989	
Warren Schoenmann	through 1989	725-2542
Ken Winkleblack	" "	988-7129
Dave Terrill	at Large	725-8247
Jim Victorine	Past President	652-0408

COMMITTEES/CHAIRPERSONS

Conservation	Jim Pratt	966-0136
Gatekeeper	Ed Stull	663-2414
Librarian	Warren Schoenmann	752-2542
Editor (odd months)	John Hardin	966-8174
Editor (even months)	Bill Stobbe	726-4346
Raffle	Chris Impens	722-7640
Technical Services	Terry Eggleston	721-5350
Fishmaster	Brad Boustead	961-6094
Programs	Ken Winkleblack	988-7129
Refreshments	Dave & Marge Vingom	645-1742
FFF Membership	Jim Victorine	652-0408
Annual Dinner	Brad Boustead	961-6094
Public Relations	Brad Boustead	961-6094

I would like to extend Congratulations to all the new Officers and Directors of the Granite Bay Flycasters. The Editor (ed).

President's Message

As we begin the new year, and the fourth for the Granite Bay Flycasters, I am personally excited about the coming year's planned activities. Whether you are an active participant or just enjoy reading the Leader and financially supporting the club, there will be many opportunities to enjoy and learn more about some of the unique aspects of flyfishing.

Along with our regular activities of monthly meetings, fly tying and rod building classes, fishouts, etc., the club will be taking a more active role in conservation activities and will be offering a new program, the Golden Trout Award, to help broaden our skills, share some memorable experiences with new friends, and increase our awareness and appreciation for the natural resources we all cherish.

To help the club's officers and directors plan the year's activities, a survey form is included in this issue of the Leader. The club can only be truly successful if it meets it's members needs. Please take time to fill it out (now, if possible) and either mail or bring it to the next club meeting. Here is your chance to be heard and have an impact on the direction the club takes this year.

I'm looking forward to a great 1989 and hope to see you all at the Annual Dinner, January 21st.

Frank Stolten

CALENDAR OF EVENTS

Jan 21- 7pm, GBF Board Meeting at the Granite Bay Activity Center.

Jan 21- 3rd Annual dinner with Hal Janssen, advanced ticket purchase required. This function will replace the General meeting this month.

Jan 23- Winter trout derby Rancho Seco Lake. Call Brad for more info 961-6094

Please fill out and return enclosed Questionnaire/Survey. Thanks. ed.

The
Leader

Granite Bay Flycasters
P.O.Box 1107
Roseville, Ca. 95661

Contributors to FFF, Cal Trout
and The California Sportfishing
Protective Alliance.



FRANK R. STOLTEN
8290 COUNTRY LAKE DRIVE
ORANGEVALE, CA 95662

89R